

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1873/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in HCWP No. 27231/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATHAR @ ATHER RAJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 1876 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Lerned counselfor the respondent to file a detaile
d letter explaining the
circusmtances under which he desires to withdraw the Vakalatama.

Post after two weeks.

Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata

Master

Court Master

Court