

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1873/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in HCWP No. 27231/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATHAR @ ATHER RAJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by the State of Uttar Pradesh challenging the judgment and order of the Allahabad High Court by which the Writ Petition filed by the respondent was allowed and the detention order passed against him under Section 3(2) of the National Security Act, 1980 was quashed. Initially on 4.4.2005 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,

: 2 :

Advocate had accepted notice on behalf of respondent and three weeks' time was granted to him to file counter-affidavit.

On 9.1.2006, an order was passed permitting Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary to withdraw his vakalatnama and notice was directed to be issued to the respondent to engage another counsel. Registry has reported that fresh notice sent to the respondent has not been accepted by him. It appears that the respondent is deliberately trying to delay the hearing of the Special Leave Petition.

Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the respondent. After

the respondent is taken into custody, he shall be detained in District Jail, Meerut.

R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha  
Co

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1876/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in HCWP No. 27233/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIYA  
)

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by the State of Uttar Pradesh challenging the judgment and order of the Allahabad High Court by which the Writ Petition filed by the respondent was allowed and the detention order passed against him under Section 3(2) of the National Security Act, 1980 was quashed. Initially on 4.4.2005 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,

: 2 :

Advocate had accepted notice on behalf of respondent and three weeks' time was granted to him to file counter-affidavit.

On 9.1.2006, an order was passed permitting Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary to withdraw his vakalatnama and notice was directed to be issued to the respondent to engage another counsel. Registry has reported that fresh notice sent to the respondent has not been accepted by him. It appears that the respondent is deliberately trying to delay the hearing of the Special Leave Petition.

Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the respondent. After

the respondent is taken into custody, he shall be detained in District Jail,

Meerut.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master