

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.11178 of 2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1876/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in HCWP No. 27233/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIYA

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashwani Garg, learned counsel has made a statement that he has filed

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole Respondent.

Mr. Garg moved an application (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.11178

of 2006) for modifying the order passed by this Court on 7.9.2006. We have heard

2

learned counsel for the parties. In view of the fact that the Respondent has put in

appearance, we suspend the operation of the order dated 7.9.2006.

The Respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List

immediately thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master