

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl. M.P. No. 11546/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1873/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATHAR @ ATHER RAJA

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate has put his appearance on behalf of

respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-

affidavit. The petitioners will have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder-

affidavit. List immediately after expiry of four weeks.

7.9.2006, by which
Meanwhile, the operation of the order dated
non-bailable warrants were issued against the respondent
, shall remain
under suspension.

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master